
Cf{l,,CKLIST OF INDIANA S'CATE OOCUM.ENTS 

Indi,'Jna State Library 
140 No. Sendte Avenue 
Iadianapol.i.B, Indiana 46?04. 

Compiled by: 
Ind:iana State Document[; Coor.·dinator 
(317) 232-:j668 

CUMULATED CHECKLIST l 98l}, Volume 12. 

Documents n::ceived at the State Li.lHary during 1984, compiled by the-:' Indiana 
State Documents Coordinator. 

NOTE: If you have any questions about the Checklist, the Documents 
Depository Act of 1973, (P.L. 27) or about sending your material to the 
St8te Library, please contact the coordinator (232--3668). 

REMINDER: If you want to order documents which appear in the :issues of the 
Checklist contact. the state agencies which have prepared them. The 
State Library usually does not h,'3ve enough of these publications to 
fill your request. Call numbers are for the IndjaDa Division 
collection, 

*Starred items are generally not distributed to the public. Other 
state documents listed in the Checklist also may not be available. 
$Indicates a Serial title. 
+Indicates a depository it~em. 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF -- 912 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2524) 
1. Roster of State & Local Officials of the State of Indiana. 1983. 

(I328.8 I385ro). $1.00. 
2. The State Board of Accounts 1909--1984. [Sp, J 1984. An abridged 

history of the Board. 
3. [What is the Board of Accounts? 4p,] [1984 1 ]. 

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE - Stout Field, P.O. Drawer AO,Indpls.46241 (247-·327t,). 
4. An.rma1 Report Fiscal 1983. (I353.6 J:82/83). 

ADMINISTRATION. DEPT. OF - Rm. 507 State Office Bldg,.Indpls. L~6204 (232-3114). 
Pen,onnel Di vision, 

:,,, ClassificaUon plan anci salary schedule July 1983. July 1984. 
OCLC /fl0844032 (13'5L6 I385p)c 

ADULT LITE.l{ACY COALITION - Rm. 114 State House, lndpls. 46204 (232-·2503) 
6 •. $+Li.teracy Letter; April 1984 [quarterly]. OCLC #11074603 

(I374 L776). 



-2-

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON VOCATIONAL EDUCATION - 524 Illinois Bldg., 17 W. Market, 
Indpls. 46204 (232-1981). . 

7. Hiring minors, a guide for Indiana employers of youths under 18. 
[leaflet]. 

8. +Membership, 1983, 1984-85. 
9. +Quality assurance for vocational instruction. Oct. 1984. 

10. +Relevance, understanding, reason - a chance for everybody! July 
1984. 

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD - 1330'W. Michigan, Indpls. 46204 (633-0610). 
11. Annual Report 1983-84. OCLC #5905932 (1614.71 I385r). 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMMISSION - 911 State Office Bldg.,Indpls. 46204 (232-2448) 
Excise Police Division~ 

12. Alcohol awareness I, II, III. [Outline of programs to teach 
alcohol awareness to high school students]. 

13. Questions for parents [drug and alcohol related]. 
ARTS COMMISSION - 32 E. Washington St., 6th Floor, Indpls. 46204 (232-1286) 

14. Annual Report 1982-83. OCLC #10647063 (1706 I385r). 
15. +Grants guidelines and applications 1984-85. OCLC #10772993 

( I706 1385gr). 
16. +Indiana art festival and competitions September 1984-April 1985. 
17. +Indiana arts conferences, seminars and workshops 1984-85. 

AUDITOR OF STATE - Rm. 235 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-3301) 
18. +Annual Report, 1983. (13361). 

CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION - 311 W. Washington St., Suite 319, Indpls. 46204 
( 232-2612). 

19. *Affirmative Action Plan FY 1979-80, 1980-81, 1982-86 & update. 
(I351.61385act). 

• 20. +Fair housing. [leaflet] 1984. 
21. +Processing a complaint from intake to final action. A guide for 

complaint and respondent. [leaflet] 1984. 
COMMERCE, DEPT. OF - One N. Capitol, Suite 700, Indpls. 46204-2248 (232-8800). 

22. Directory of services. 
23. Indiana registered cities and towns. Community industrial 

targeting program. [1984?] [leaflet] • 
. · 24. Indiana's strategic Economic Development Plan. An executive 

summary. 1984. (Available free from Indiana State Chamber 
of Commerce] OCLC #11439902 (1338.9 I35ex). 

25. Orr/Mutz economic development package, phases I, II, IIIt IV. 
Includes new 1984 program. 

Agriculture, Division of. 
26. +Choose and cut Christmas Tree Directory October 1984. 
27. +Indiana Hay and Straw Directory 1984. 
28. +1984-85 Directory of roadside markets and U-pick farms. 

OCLC #7828610 (1338.1 D598). 
Business & Financial Services. 

29. Industrial development infrastructure program. [1984?) [leaflet]. 
30. Industrial incentive program [1984?] [leaflet] •. 
31. Loan guarantee program. [1984?] [leaflet]. 
32. Training for profit program [1984?] [leaflet]. 



Community Economic Development Division. 
33. Community improvement program [ 19Sl.,? J [leaflet). 
34. Industrial promotion matching program. [1984?] [leaflet], 

Economic Analysis, Division of. 
35. A comparative analysis of interstate variation in manufacturing 

industry business costs r M. Rubin and IU SPEI\ Center 
For Urban & Regional Analysts. July 1983. OCLC #11320436 
(I388.51 R896co). 

36. A comparative analysis of interstate variation in manufacturing 
industry level for the east north central region, by Barry 
M. Rubin and JU SP.EA Center For Urban & Regional Analysis, 
June 1984. 0CLC #11320369 (1338.51 R896com). 

37. $Perspectives on the Indiana economy. Feb. 198L,. 
Energy Pohcy, Div:i.sion of. 

38. $Indiana Energy News. OCLC ffJ.08801+56 (I333.791385en). 
39. +The Indiana energy primer. 1984 revision. Ip333.8 No. 7 

OCLC#09863189. 
4-0. +Indiana Oil Shale, by Richard G. Heck. 1984. OCLC #11498229 

(1665. 4 H4t1-8in). 
41, 1982-83 Indiana Public Transportation Map. OCLC #84694759 

(IMAP 912. 772 I82ie) ( 1982). 
International Trade Division. 

42. Understanding our partners in Trade Forum I Hoosiers trade with 
the world. 1984. [and DepL of Education, Div. of Curriculum]. 

43. A world of profit vlhat exports mean to Indiana and your city. 
[1984?] [leaflet]. 

Minority Business Enterprise. 
44. An overview the Office of Minority Business Enterprise 

[1984?] [leafletJ. 
45. +The Small Business Game Plan [1984'?] [leaflet}. 

Tourism Deve1opment Division. 
46. Education and tourism. Indiana partne:rs in economic development. 

[ leaflet J 1984. 
47. +1st Annual Indiana Travel Writers' Contest 1984. [leaflet) 

[ promotional informat:l.on J. 
48. +Indfana Festival Map,, OCLC #10821925 (Ima.p 394.2 H789). 
49. +Indiana Group Tour Guide [1981?]. 
50. +"Wander Wild cards" 1984. [ escort notes for group tour operators 

not for sale to the public}. 
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF - Rm. 804 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-5766) 

51. Offender population report for calendar year 1983. 1984. 
OCLC #1 330 1364.3 038, 

CRIMINAL ,JUSTICg INSTITUTE - Suite 200-,218, 150 W. Market St., LS.T.A. Center 
Bldg., lndpls. 46202 (232-1233). 

52. +"Criminal .Justice Projects 0 July 1984. 
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF - Room 229 State House. Indpls. 46204 (232-6667). 

53. +Indiana School Directory. 1983-84. 1984-85 • 
• Report 1982~83 of statistical :tnformation for Indiana School 

Corporation. OCLC #3456861 (I379 I385r). 



Adult & Community Education. 
55. +Indiana adult literacy coaLJ.tion. [leaflet}. 
56. SLate plan for adult basic and secondary education 1983""-85. 

OCLC #6910505 (I374 I385ad). 
Reading Effectiveness 1 Division of, 

57. Read ..• your road to adventure [1984?] [poster] 
Vocational Education Division. 

58. A chronology and history of the distributive education program 
in Indiana 1937 to 1981 by James W. Biddle. 

EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS "- 924 7 North. Mer:idian? Indpls. (844-4161). 
59. Annual Report 1982. 1983. OCLC#2851758 (1371.1 I385re), 

EGG BOARD - Animal Scienc(-: Dept.. Lilly Hall, Purdue Univ., West Lafayette, 
. IN 47907 (317-494-8517). 

60 A 1 l n37 °3 (T6~' ~ r~sr ) • nnua. report ~ --~. ~ JO.~ 5 ~r,. 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COMMISSION - 315 State Office Bldg .• Indpls. 46204 

(232-3980). 
61. +Comprehensive Plan for Emergency Medical Services. 198!~-1988. 

(1362 I385e), 
62. +Directory of hospital participants Indiana Hospital Emergency 

Radio Network [ 1980?]. 
63. +Emergency medical services [ 1984?] [leaflet}. 
64. Manual. Indiana Hospital Emergency Radfo Network. (I.H.E. R.N.) 

[1980?]. 
65. +What is an Emergency Medical Services System? [1984?] [leaflet]. 

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION - 10 N. Senate Ave., Indpls.ti.6204 (232-•7671). 
66. OES Program manufacturing survey date 1980. 1983. OCLC #11054753 

(I M".ll 1 S'79 .' ) . J.J , -· 1 · ffil • 

67. Staffing patt,~rns in selected nonmanufacturin.g industries in 
Indiana. 1984. OCLC #10733683 (I331.1 S779nm 1981). 

68. Trends. labor market information review 1st quarter 1984. 
CCLC t/4892536 (1331 Ll23). -

Labor Market Information 8, Statistical Services. 
69. +County employment patterns 1983, 198!~. OCLC #6857920 (1331 

I38.5ce). 
70. Some significant statistics about unemployment insurance in 

Indiana. April 198L,. OCLC #01714915 (I368.44 S693). 
Research & Statistics Section. 

71. Occupational wage survey, 1983. Earnings for selected occupations 
in manufacturing industries. Adams County; Connersville 
(Fayette County); Indianapolis (Marion County); Jasper County; 
Kokomo (Howard County); Noble County; Plymouth (Marshall County) 
(Randolph County; Whitley County (I33L 2 13850). 

72. Occupational wage surv,?.y special report ( wage fact sheet): 
Leban.on, Frankfort, Lawrenceburg, DeKalb County, Connersvj_lle, 
New Albany, Marion, Marion ( urban area L New Castle, Hoosier 
Falls~ Kokomo, Jay County, Madison, Warsaw, Gary-Hammond East 
Chicago, LaPorte County, LaPorte County (excluding Michigan 
City), Andersonr Crn.1,.,rfordsville, Morgan County, ()range County, 
Perry County, Randolph County 9 Shelbyville, Terre Haute, Salem, 
Tecumseh area partnership (Bent.on, Carroll, Clinton, Fountain, 
Montgomery, TippPcan.oe, 'vJarren and White County), Indiana 
Statewide (durable and nondurable goods), Indiana Statewide 



( small and large firms), Indiana Statewi.de, Carroll County 1 

Vermillion County, Jeffersonville, Goshen, Dubois County. 
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BOARD ·· 1330 West Michigan; Indpls. 46204 (633-840l~). 

73. Annual Report July 1, 1982•-June 30 1 1983. OCLC #1794615 
(1353.9 I38Sae). 

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY COMMISSION - Rm. 100 State Office Bldg., 100 N. Senate 
Ave., Indpls. 46204. 

74. Draft policy statement. [1984]. 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS - 1024 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3960). 

75. Financial institutions State of Indiana July 1, 1982 to June 30, 
1983 (1332.1 182/83). 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - 206 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-4567). 
76. +1985 Education Program Decad€~ of Excellence Phase IlL 

Recommendations on Education Legislation to the 1985 Gen<2ral 
Assembly 1984. 

77. +A report on educational initiatives in the State of Indiana. 
Presented to National Governors I Association. July 198/i. 

78. State plan for developmental disabilities 1985 update. 
OCLC ltl0656813 (1362.3 I385dp). 

GOVERNOR'S COMMITrEE ON INDIAN A'S UTILITY FTITURE, 
79. +Report. December 1984. 

GOVERNOR'S SELECT ADVISORY COMMISSION FOR PRIMARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION. 
120 State House, Indpls.46204. 

80. +Final Report. November 1984. 
81. Second Report. 1984. 1379 I385gs 1983. 
82. Summary of recommendations, 1983. 

GOVERNOR'S SELECT ADVISORY COMMISSION ON PUBLIC WELFARE. 
83. +Report to the Governor, November 30, 1984. 

GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE REPORT ON PUBLIC SERVICE COYiPANY OF INDIANA, MARBLE HILL 
STATION. 

84. +Report~ 1984. OCLC 1!10418139 (1621.4.8 R432r). 
GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE TO REDUCE DRUNK DRIVING - 219 N. Senate; 3rd Floor 

7 I)D 01 ? 1· d l· 4c~o4 (23?-1?51 ) L . r la u g , • , n p s • o L , .. •·- 1- • 

!35. Indiana drunk driving fact sheeL 1984. 
86. National drunk driving st<1t:i.stics. 1984. 
87. Summary of Indiana 1 s r,ew drunk d:riving law. 1984. 

HANDICAPPED, COMMISSION FOR - 1330 W. Michigan St., Indpls. 46206 (633-0286). 
88. Awards available for distinguished achievement and service related 

to the handicapped. 1984. 
89. +Directory of Services for the handicapped. 6th ed. (I362 I385p). 
90. +Presents the 23rd Annual Governor 1 s Conference on thf~ Hand:i.capped, 

Oct, 18-19, 1984, Theme "Challenging life I s balances. 11 

[ promotional iU3tertal, agenda, registration forms]. 
9L Report, 198A. OCLC fF10438139 (1621.48 Rt~32r). 

HEALTH, STA.TE BOARD OF -- A-102 State Board of Health Bldg.• 1330 W. Michigan SL 
Indpls. 46202 (633-8',00). 

92. +Central Indtana population changes 1970-1980. 1984. 
OCLC #1100!+263 (1312.8 1385c). 

93. +Indiana abortion report. 1983. OCLC #8639797 (1363.46 I385), 



-6-

94, $Jndiana,Environmental Health Action V.6 #1 Sept. 1984 [last 
issued June . 1980 J • 

95. *Indiana glossary of health care terms. 1980. OCLC #11909562 
(!362.1 I38Sg). 

96. Indiana Licensed Health Facilities Directory March 1, 1984. 
{Ip362 #30). 

97. +Indiana plan for health 1984 update 4th edition V.l, parts A & B. 
V.2, parts A & B & Abstract [Statewide Health Coordinating 
Council] OCLC #7791984 (1614 1385hpa). 

98. +Indiana plan for health policy statements, priorities and goals. 
1984 update 4th ed. OCLC #9346173 (1614 I385hpb). 

99 .• +Indiana Vital Statistics 1983. (1614.1 I385i). 
100. +Northern Indiana population changes 1970-1980. 1984. 

OCLC #84623006 (1312.8 1385no). 
101 .' +Preparing and eating fish caught in Indiana waters. 1984. 

[leaflet] 
102. +Southern Indiana population changes 1970-1980. 1984. 

OCLC #1104274 (1312.8 I385so). 
103. +Table Sa. Residence white and nonwhite live births, stillbirths 

infant, neonatal and perinatal deaths and rates for each service 
area, each county and each city over 5,000 in 1980 census. 1983. 

Comm1.micable Disease Control Division. 
104. +Annual statistical report 1982 including morbidity tables. 

OCLC #4027613 (I614.4 1385a). 
Health Planning & Development Bureau. 

105. Summary report of data generated from the 1981 report of long-term 
care facilities to the Indiana State Board of Health. [1984]. 

Hospital & Institutional Services, Division of. 
106. Directory, 1984. OCLC #5911763 (1362 I385i). 

Office of Health Planning and Policy Development. 
107. Indiana Plan for health. 4th ed. 1982-84. [Draft copy]. 
108. 1984 annual report on monitoring and implementation of the Indiana 

Plan for Health, 4th ed. Nov. 1984. 
Public Health Statistics. 

109. +Indiana Health Profile. 1970-1982. July 1984. OCLC #5257486 
(1614 I385hp). 

110 •. +Indiana Mortality 1979-1981. OCLC #84621U2 (1614.1 I385mo 1983). 
111. +A report of health, physical education and recreation projects 

completed or in progress in the State of Indiana in 1983. 
OCLC #7189181 (I613.05R425). 

112. +Table 7c. Residence stillbirths by cause and weight. Ind.1983. 
Stream Pollution Control Board. 

113, +Introducing Indiana's exceptional use streams. [1984]. 
114. Notice of public hearing of proposed FY 1985 priority rating 

system. 



_7.., 

Water Pollution Control, Division of. 
115. Continuing planning process for water quality management, 

July 1984. (1551.482 I385cp). 
116. Indiana Stream Pollution Control Board Program Plan FY 1985 

Oct. 1, 1984-Sept.30, 1985. Oct. 1984. OCLC #6934819 
(1628 I385wpp). 

117. Objectives, Activities & Measures - FY 1985 [draftJ 
118. Water quality monitoring rivers and streams 1983. OCLC #5257486 

(1628 I38Si). 
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION FOR - 143 W. Market St., 4th Floor, Indpls.46204 

(232-1900). 
119~ Annual report 1983. OCLC #6910512 (1378.1 I385an). 
120. Budget recommendations for postsecondary education in Indiana, 

1981-83 and 1983-85 biennium executive summary. 
HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF - 1101 State Office Bldg., Indpls.46204 (232-5526). 

121. 1984 Indiana State Highway System [map]. 
122. +1985 estimate of the cost of completing the national system of 

interstate and defense highways in the State of Indiana 
OCLC #7952770 (1625.7 I385es). 

Planning, Division of. 
123. +Indiana Department of Highways biennial highway improvement plan 

July 1, 1984 to June 30, 1986. OCLC #7828868 (I625.7 I385im). 
Research and Training Center. 

124. Performance of bituminous surface with fibers on I-65. 1982. 
125. Performance of bituminous surface with fibers on I-65. Second 

annual report. 1982. 
Traffic Safety Division. . 

126. Highway Safety Plan, 1985. OCLC #9385401 (I614.8 I385w). 
HOSPITAL PROSPECTIVE PAYMENT STUDY COMMISSION - [Dept. of Public Welfare, 

100 N. Senate, Rm. 701, Indpls. 46204]. 
127. +Report to the Legislature Dec. 31, 1984. 

HOUSING FINANCE AUIBORITY - One N. Capitol, Suite 515, Indpls. 46204 (232-7777). 
128. Multi-unit Mortgage Program Bonds, Official Statement. 1982. 

(Series A), 1983 (Series A).(transferred to Archives} 
129. Report on Examination of Financial Statements FY 1980, 1981, 1982, 

1983. 
130. Single Family Mortgage Program. Vol. I= Program Guide. Vol. II= 

Servicing Procedures 1984. (1332.72 I385p). 
131. Single Family Mortgage Program Bonds, Official Statement 

Supplement 1980 (Series A), 1982 (Series A), 1983 (Series 
A,B,C), 1984 (Series A,B).[transferred to Archives] 

HUMAN SERVICES - 115 N. Pennsylvania St., #1350, Indpls, 46202 (927-0150). 
132. +Serving Hoosiers in need. We're the heart of Indiana [leaflet] 

1984. 
LABOR, DIVISION OF - 1013 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2663). 

Statistics, Department of. 
133. +Characteristics of occupational injuries and illnesses in 

Indiana 1982. 1984. OCLC #8290371 (1331.82 I385osc). 
134. +Numbers and rates of occupational injuries and illnesses in 

Indiana 1982. May 1984. OCLC #9980938 (1331.82 I385osn). 



-8-

LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY - P.O. Box 313, Plainfield, IN 46168 (839-5191). 
135. Audio-visual catalog. 1984. (116.3632 I38Sf). 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY - 302 State House, Indpls. 46202 (232-9556). 
136. Digest of Acts 1984 Indiana General Assembly. OCLC #07017724 

(1348.772 1385d). . 
137. +Final :report of the commission on interstate cooperation 

sub-committee to study the revision of article 9 of the 
uniform commercial code. Nov. 1984. 

138. +Final report of the Indiana Commission on Autism. Nov. 1984. 
139. +Final report of the Interim Committee on certain local government 

issues. Nov. 1, 1984: [i.e., 1) establishing resource recovery 
facilities in cities and towns 2) review annexation laws 3) 
regulation of mining activities within the "buffer zone" 
immediately outside the boundaries of a city or town]. 

140. +Final report of the Interim Study Committee on access to public 
records. Nov. 1984. 

141. +Final report of the Interim Study Committee on licensing of 
health related occupations. Nov. 1984. 

·142. +Final report of the Interim Study Committee on local health 
departments/day care centers. Nov. 1984. 

143. +Final report of the Interim Study Committee on medical mal­
practice. Nov. 1984. 

144. +Final report of the Interim Study Committee on public safety 
employee training. Nov. 1, 1984. 

145. +Final report of the Interim Study Committee on small business and 
the family farm. Nov. 1984. 

146. +Final report of the Interim Study Committee on special educational 
school finance. Nov. 1984. 

147. +Final report of the Interim Committee to study grand jury systems. 
Nov. 1984. 

148. +Final report of the New Federalism Legislation Impact Committee. 
Nov. 1, 1984. 

149. +Final report of the Subcommittee to study adoption of the Uniform 
Marital Property Act. Nov. 1984. 

150. Handbook of taxes and appropriations 1983. OCLC #8266459 
(1366 I385ha). 

151. +Indiana House of Representatives 104th General Assembly 1985-86 
committee appointments [photocopy]. 

152. +Indiana State Senate 1984-85 standing committee list (photocopy]. 
153. +Laws enacted by the 103rd General Assembly at the second regular 

session (1984) 2 vol. (1345.1 1385). 
154. +Members of the Indiana General Assembly 1985-86 [unofficial list 

with addresses, photocopy. 
155. 1984 roster. Interim Study Committees and Statutory Commissions 

and Committees. 
156. +Report of leadership and other appointments [photocopy]. 

Code Revision, Office of. 
157. +Indiana administrative code, 1984 edition. OCLC #10931941 

(1345.1 I385iac). 



Fiscal & Management Analysis. 
158. *Performance audit of labor programs in Indiana. 1984. 
159. ¥.·Performance audit of Mental Health programs in Indiana, 1984. 
160. Sunset performance audit of occupational regulatory programs in 

Id • Jf•·~9 0,,,.,., Jt-,7"817 7 (#?'))C:66°' r~31:·1 o2/ c9r:Ol) . n .1.ana. _ 7 I " 1,..,1,1,.., ,, t _J · ·- , 1 Jl .) . ()) • , l ::, .. o ~, :) .JC)'+, , 

House of Representatives. 
161. +103rd general assembly, 2nd regular session,, Journal, (1328 Ih). 

Senate. 
162. +103rd general assembly, 2nd regular session. Journal. (1328 I). 

MENTAL HEALTH~ DEPARTMENT OF - 1+29 N. Pennsylvania St., lndpls. 4°6204 (232-7844) 
Developmental Disabilities Division. 

163. A progress report on alternate residential facilities in ten 
agencies operating ;,Ptlot Projects.;i 1975. OCLC#ll901231 
(I362. 2 P964). 

Information Services Division, 
164. +Annual Statistics, 198l~. OCLC #79642562 (I362.2 A615s). 

MOTOR VEHICLES, BUREAU OF --- 401 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 ( 232-2800). 
165. Cash audit 1982, 1983. (Ip629.2 #162). 
166. $Foresight 11 An official publication of the Indiana Bureau of Motor 

Vehicles. 11 (V.LS+) 198!,. OCLC #11461937 (1629.2 I385fo), 
167. +Indi.ana Driver's ManuaL January, August (I629.2 I385d). 
168. Indiana license plate prefixes [1984?] [leaflet]. 
169. State of Indiam1 motorcycle skills test. [1983?} [leaflet]. 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF-" 608 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46201+ (232-4020). 
170. Access to recreation: a guide tci Indiana state parks and state 

recreation areas for the handicapped visitor. 1984. 
OCIE #12067509 (1711.558 Al69). 

171. "ll-Affirmative action plan 1983"~84. OCLC #5588553 (1331.133 I385an). 
172. +Mourning dove hunting, the right way (leaflet] 1984. 

Fish & Wildlife, Division of. 
173, Indiana 1983 & 1984 fishing regulations. 1983. 
174. +Indiana 1984 fishing regulations. 

Forestry Division. 
175. Certified nurseries licensed dealers 1984-84. (1715.2 J385ic). 

Geological Survey, Bloomington. 
+176. Directory of coal producers in Indiana. 1983. OCLC #08038262 

(J-r.:27· ,,,1 u-:ug i - .i 
.0 .• JJ UJ'+ CT.,. 

Mineral economic series. OCLC #1752999 (#1136073) ,, (1550 1385m). 
+177. No. 29. 1983. Oil development and production in Indiana 

during 1982, by G.L. Carpenter and S.J. Keller. 
Miscellaneous: Maps. 

+1.78. No. 27. 1983. Map of southwestern Indiana showing locations 
of activf' coal mines. (1557 I385ma). 

Occasional Paper. OCLC #3466208. (1557 I385o). 
+179. No, 40. Computer calculation of two dimensional gravity fields, 

by A.J. R11dman &. F. Blakey. 
+180. No. 41. 1983. Analvses of subsurface brines of Indiana by 

S.J: Keller. Special report. (1550 I385sr). 
+181. No. 31. 1983. Environmental geology of Vigo County, Indiana. 

An aid to planning. 
+182. No. 32. 1983. Atlas of early and middle paleozoic 

paleogeography of the southern Great Lakes area. 



183. Our Hoosier State Beneath Us. [93 single sheets with illustrations 
& narrative J. 

Historic Preservation Division. 
184. +Indiana historic sites and structures inventory: Cass, Gibson, 

Ohio, Vi go, War rick 198/+ .. [interim report] OCLC#5239555 
(1977.2 I385his). 

Outdoor Recreation Planning & Special Studies Section. 
185. +Indiana outdoor recreation 1984, An assessment and policy plan. 

OCLC# 1192427.5 (I 790 I 385ou 1984). 
Planning & Special Studies Section. 

186. +Indiana state parks system plan. 1984. OCLC #11853600 
(1634.9 I385isp). 

State Parks, Division of. 
187. +Cultural arts calendar 1984. 

+188. 198/+ Recreation Guide. OCLC #9364577 (1790 R3ll) .. 
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT ~ 513 State Of :fice Bldg., Indpls .. 46204 ( 232-3056). 

189. +Employee assistance program. [ 1984?] [ leaflet J. 
190. Quality circles. 1984. 
191. State of Indiana employee assistance program. April 1984. 

PORT COMMISSION - P. 0. Box 189, Portage, IN li6368. 
192. Annual report, 1983. (1386 I385re). 

POSTSECONDARY PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, INDIANA COMMISSION ON - Rm. 804, 32 E. 
W l' · t "' 1· d l 46,.,,'L '">•iz· 1° 0 0) as_ung.on ::it.., _n p s • .Ld+ tL:.J -._};;.J. 

193. Directory of accredtted institutions effective .June 30, 1984. 
OCLC #7629915 ( 1378. 01 D598a). 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -- 901 State Off i.ce Bldg. , Indpls. 4.62Q/4 ( 232-2705). 
194. +Typical residential electri.c bills. Investor owned electric 

utilities, a comparative study Indiana - ECAR Region - U.S. 
1968-1983. By Wayne L. Lash. OCLC #8393132 (1363.62 L343), 

PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPARTMENT OF -· 701 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 ( 232-1.i.705) 
195. Affirmative action plan. 1984. OCLC #6646649 (1331.133 I385aclp). 
196. +Family day care. Revised 1982. [leaflet]. -
197. +A graphic overview of Indiana's public welfare program for 

fiscal year 1984. (!361 I385go). 
198. Semi--annual statistical report Jan .-•.June 1984. (1361 I385sta). 

Child Welfare - Social Services Division. 
J. 99. +Adoption asst stance program. 1982. [leaflet]. 
200. +Child protection services. Revised 1982. [leaflet]. 
201. Ch:Lld sexual abuse prevention. A message to parents. 1984 [leaflet] 

Public Assistance, Division of. 
202. Medical assistance eligibility manual for the aged, blind and 

disabled. Revist:::cd manual 1984. (1361 I385mc), 
203. Indiana assistance to families with dependent children. Revised 

manual. 1984. (1361 I385af). 
Services for Crippled Children Division. 

204. +Ser~ices for crippled children. Revised 1982. [leaflet]. 



REHABILITATION SERVICES BOARD - 1019 Illinois Bldg,. Indpls. 46204 (232-6503). 
~c1c A, •~1 ,,,, , · }98'"'· ')e1·r N,020-9040 'T'" 7 l 4., 1''"5"·•) :z __ , •. nm.~u .. report, ._ .. ). -.... ,J>., 1,.,_. t-~-''·. "'. Jl:5 rs. 
206. Three-year State Plan for Vocational Rehabilitation Services under 

Title I of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended. 
Vocational Rehabilitation, Division of. 

207. Indiana State Plan for Rehabilitation FaciUties FY 1983, 1984, & 
1985., OCLC!/:11946712 (I362 I385is). 

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF - Room 202 State Office: Bldg., Indpls. 46201+ ( 232-2101). 
208. $County option income tax bulletin no. 1, May 1984, 

Inheritance Tax Division. 
209. Fiscal year report July 1, 1983-June 30, 1984, (1338"2 l385re). 

SECRETARY OF THE STATE -- Room 201 State House~ Indpls. 46204 ( 232-6531). 
210. +Indiana Corporation Guide. 1985-86 ed. OCLC #111.55409 

(Ind.346I385co) 
211. +Make your mark! Vote 184. Hoosier voter's guide. (leaflet]. 
212. +198,4 Candidate guide. (Ind. Pam 324. #126). 

Securities Division. 
213. +Indiana. securities consumer guide. A helpful guide for the 

Hoosier investor. 1984. 
SOCIAL SERVICES FISCAL OFFICE - 115 N. Pa. St., Indpls. L~6201.'., (232-7000). 

214. Pre-expenditure report and annual services plan, State of Indiana. 
Title XX Soc:La1 Services Block Grant. July 1; 1981+-June 30, 
1985. OCLC #9364592 (I361.6 I385pr). 

STATE CHEMIST - [Dept. of Biochemistry Purdue Univ.] West Lafayette, IN 47907. 
215. Ind:i.ana fertilizer tonnage report, Spring 1984 (Jan. l, 1984~ 

June 30, 1984). OCLC #8012549 (1631.81 1385). 
STATE COURT ADMINISTRATION - Rm. 323 State House. Indpls. 46204 ( 232--2542). 

216. Indiana Judicial Report, 1983. OCLC #6316059 (I347 I385i). 
STATE FAIR BOARD - State Fair Grounds, Indpls. (923-3431). 

217. +1981-. official program. (1606 13850), 
STATE LIBRARY - 140 N. Senate Ave., lndpls. L,620,4 (232-3675). 

218. Model policy statement 1984. OCLC #5814293 ( I33L 133 I385asa). 
Data Services & Extension Division. 

219. Statistks of Indiana libraries. 1983, (I017 I385sa). 
STATE PLANNING SERVICES AGENCY·- Room 212 State House, Indpls. (232~5602). 

Public Transportation, Division of. 
220. The right route: a guide to establishing public transportation 

services. 1981. 
STATE POLICE ·- Room 301 State Office Bldg., 100 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 1+6204 

( 232-8241). 
221. Accidents. [19841 ] [leaflet]. 
222. Be prepared for tornados. 1981 [leaflet]. 
') •'3 'D 'r -•· ·u ~ · · d [ 103. ·7 ] r J f 1 J "'·" ... _, .1e, • .t. _ eLectJ.on guT e. 1'>4, t .ea et. 
224. Exit identification by mile--marker [Ind:i.anapolis interstate 

system 1 [map]. 
225. Identification and control of marijuana. [1984?] [leaflet]. 

[ cit Indiana Farm Bureau Inc.]. 
226. Indiana's marijuana eradication program. [1984?] (leaflet}. 

[& Indiana Farm Bureau]. 
227. +Indiana Traffic Deaths 1983. OCLC #07018236 (1312 I385t). 
228. It's up to you (a guide on drugs for junior high school kids). 

[ I 9 R4? 1 ' 1 -""l ~ l _ ., ~- • _, t_ eai ... e - ". 



229. 
230. 

rLicense prefixes] ?J [leaflet]. 

231~ 
232. 

book. [ 1984'1]. 
ll ] [leaflet]. 

you usr1 your seal belt;';. 
COMMISSION~ STUDENT 

233. 1982-,,83 Annual 
SUPREME COURT - Rm. 324 

234. Indiana reports V,274, 1 

SL, 
(I378 .. 3 I38Sr). 

FORCE ON MIGRANT 
235. Report 1 

( 232--4577). 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 300 Harrison Bldg., Indpls. 46204 ( 
236. +Ind aeronautical chart. [map} 1 

Public Transportation Division. 
237. How to a rural transportation 

[I.U, Institute for Urban LH)1lj. 

238. 1981 inventory of specialized , 1981. 
239. +Put it al.1 a bus compeny 

in Indiana. . (I388.3 P967). 
240. Report., 1983. (1388.4 ) . 
241. Specification guide for small tnn1sit vehicles. 

OCLC 117 (I .4 S714). 
VOCATIONAL.& TECHNICAL EDUCATION, BOARD OF - • , 17 W. Market, 

1 ( ) . 
242. Abridged inventory 's Vocational and Technical 

programs by service delivery areas. # 
( T37~ '1''3 •Q □ ~/Q'")· J.. ,) A u. 1 ;;0~~ C,d.,t, 'l'" 

2Lf3, in the 80's. An a version of the Indiana 
education" FY 

WHITE RIVER 

245. West Washington ~;treet cerernonies 9 

May 4 1 1984. 
246. White River Park 

of Met 

CENTRAL STATE 

MUSCATATUCK 

1 Ind 

IN 

services [leaflet] 

248. KARE, education rehabilitation, assistance, kindness 
[ brochure J. 

PSYCHIATRIC CHILDREN'S CENTER 
, Annua] I OClE ( I • 21 E92a). 

HOSPITAL, EVANSVILLE, 
L 1 

HOSPITAL (q, TRAINING 
2.SL L ( 

(I362 .s Js) C 

F()R1T V,JAYNEA' 

1 J , 



STATE HOSPITAL, LOGANSPORT. 
252. Christmas gift-lift project. [brochure] [1984?]. 
253. A closer look at the hospital. ( brochure J [ 1984? 1. 
254. [General information brochure] [ 1984?]. 

STATE HOSPITAL, NEW CASTLE. 
· 255. *Report (1362.251). 

COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY. MUNCIE. 
256. Ball State University Directory. 1984-85. 
257. 88th Ball State Commencement. (I378 Bl87r). 

Art Gallery. 
258. The Elisabeth Ball Collection of paintings, drawings, and water­

colors by Alain G. Joyaux. 1984. OCLC #10536548. 
(1759 Bl87c). 

School of Business. Bureau of Business Research. 
259. Muncie, Indiana - A Locational Analysis. 1983. 

PURDUE UNIVERSITY, Lafayette. 
260. Commencement: 130th (Spring 1982), 131st (Spring 1983). 

(1378 P985c). 
261. Facts at your fingertips, 1983-84, 1984-85. OCLC #7792441 

(1378 P985fa). 
2.62. Financial reports 1982-1983. OCLC #5179259 (1378 P985fi). 
263. A paradigm of commitment: toward professional identity for 

librarians, by Lemuel C. DeWeese. 1970. 
264. Purdue Speakers, 1984/85. 
265. Roster 1983-84. (1378 P985fs). 
266. Student organizations financial report for the year ending June 30, 

1984. (1378 P985rs). 
267. Telephone Directory 1983-84. 

Agricultural Experiment Station. 
268. Bulletin 978, Oct., 1983. "The Caddisflies of Indiana 

(Insecta: Trichopte.ra)", by R.D. Waltz & W.P. McCafferty. 
OCLC #1440362 (1630. 7P985b). 

269. Bulletin 979, Oct., 1983. "Revision of Belondira and notes on 
Oxyhelondira fo Belondiridae, Belondiroidea (Nematoda, Dorylai­
midaf', by V.R. Ferris, J.M. Ferris & C.G. Goseco.(1630. 7P985b). 

270. Historic county crop summary 1928-1969. (U.S. Dept. of 
Agriculture Statistical Reporting Service]. 

271. Inspection report #140 Indiana pesticide report 1982. (1630.7 
PC)8'"·· ) , :)l • 

272. Inspection report #143. 1982 inspection of commercial feeds in 
Indiana. ( 1630. 7 P98Si). 

273. Inspection report #144. Inspection of commercial fertilizers 1982. 
( 1630. 7 P985i). 

274. Inspection report #145. Indiana pesticide report 1983. 
(1630. 7 P985i). 

275. Soybean performance in Indiana by K.M. Day. Station Bulletin 
#34. OCLC #11154275 (Ind.630. 72 S797). 



276. Water table levels and water contents of some Indiana soils, by 
D.P. Franzmeier, J.E. Yahner, G.C. Steinhardt, H.R, Sinclair,Jr. 
OCLC #24-806]3 (1630.7 P985b No.976). 

Center for Public Policy and Public Administration, 
277. Indiana local governments do have othe:r options, by Timothy J. 

Monger, 1984. 
278. $Public Policy and Public Administration Newsletter has changed its 

name to CPPP AC'TION with issues 9: Fall 1981+. Subscription is 
free by writing to: Dfrector, Center for Public Policy and 
Public Administration ENAD Room 323, Purdue University, West 
Lafayette, IN 47907, OCLC itll957513 (I350 P9765). 

Center for Tax Policy Studi.es. 
279. The lottery" as a source of state revenue, 1984, by Larry DeBoer. 

0CLC #09!d,6455 (I336 .17 D287Lo). 
280. Indiana's revenue structure: major components and issues Part II. 

James Papke, ed:itor.(1353.9 I385ir v.2). 
Civil Engi.neering. 

281. Comparison between predicted response of soil-steel structures with 
design n:'quirements of the Ontario Highv.ray bridge design code, 
by G.A. Leonards, C.H. Juang, 1983. 

Club of Retired Personnel. 
282. A report of progress. 1968. OCLC #11901226 (1378.12 Bl87re). 

Engineering Experiment Statton Joint Highway Research Project. 
283. Research report #12. Geotechnical engineering problems in the 

Karst region of southern Indiana, by Francis T, Adams & C.W. 
Lovell. Final report 1984. (I625. 7 I385re). 

284. Research report #13, 1984. Engineering soils maps of Brown County, 
Indtana by Leo J. Frey. 1981+. 

285. Research report #14, 1984. Enginec-ring sotls map of Daviess 
County, Indiana by P.T. Yeh. 

286. Research report #17, Engineering soils map of Whitley County, 
Indiana, by Edward M. Gefell. Fina.1 Report. 1984. 

Engineering Research Station. Jo:Lnt Highway Research Project. 
287. #84-2. Engineering soils map of Gibson Countyi Ind. by 

Chen-Tair Huang, 
288. #84-3. Development of a rapid test method for asphalt content 

determtnatio:n in hot mix pavtng mixtures. Final report by 
Jorge Javiere Ma:rti.nez Chanez. 

289. #8!.,,--7. Engineering soils maps of Lawrence County, Ind. by 
F.J.Adams. 

290. ff8L~-6. Yi.e1d, quality and lead content of forage along Indiana 
highways. F:i.nal report. May 1, 1984, 

Office of Manpower Studi-es [Office of Manpower Studies Purdue Univ. 
· SCC-A West Lafayette, IN 47907]. 

291. Manpower report 82-L Revised report of the electro-mechanical 
program committee March .31, 1982. Revised June 15, 1982, 
( •3.3·, pag" ) .l. JJ. ' ]l. _)ffi " 

292 <!' Jvlanpower report 83-1 ~ ~fan power requirements for Enechanical 
engineering technicians in region 2 and in Elkhart r'i. Kosciusko 
counties Indiana by J.P. Losack and K.D. Shell; M..ay 9, 1983. 
(1331 P985m) .. 



293. Manpower report 83-2. A manpower study justifying the needs for a 
bachelor of science degree program in electrical technology at 
the Indiana University-Kokomo campus by R. Campbell, J.P. 
Lisack, and M.T. O'Hair. Sept. 1, 1983. (1331 P985rn). 

294. Manpower report 83.3 A manpower study justifying the needs for 
Purdue Technology programs in Region 6 and the Anderson, Indiana 
area. Dec. 22, 1983. (1331 P985m). 

295. Manpower report 81+-l. A manpower study justifying the needs for 
an associate degree program in computer technology at the IUPUI 
Columbus campus by J.P. Lisack and K.D. Shell. April 11, 198L~. 
(I331 P985m). . 

School of Civil Engineering. HERPICC. 
296. Checklist and sample specifications for stngle and/or tandem 

axle dump trucks. February 1983. 
297. Checklist for front end loaders 2-3 cyd articulating, rubber 

tired, 4-wheel drive, May 1983, 
298. Checklist for preparing basic motor grader (29,000 lbs. class) 

specifications. July 1983. (publication #H--83-7). 
299. Checklist for preparing basic specifications for a light duty 

sign and/or service truck. April 1984. (publication #H-84-4). 
300. $HERPICC Pothold Gazette (continues Newsletter of Roads & Streets). 

OCLC #11207896 (1388. l N558). 
301. Rail-highway grade crossing programs for Indiana County Highways 

and city streets. April 1984. Draft report. Final Report 
August 1984. OCLC #11543383 (!363.12 R962rn). 

302. Wage survey of road and street employees in Indiana counties and 
cities 1981,. May 1984 (publication #H-8Li-.':>). 

STATE UNPlERSITY, Terre Haute. 
303. Financial report, year ended June 30; 1983. OCLC #5179636 

(1378 I385sf). 
Curriculum Research & Development Center. 

304. Reading: the core of learning. Proceedings of the 1983 
Thi.rteenth annual reading conference J 16-17. 

305. Toward a rationale for a supervisory model :instruction in 
multicultural student populations or swea.thogs won 1 t bite, 
by Catherine A. Baker, 1981.ic. 

306. Using microcomputers in schools: some initial considerations, by 
James E. Htggins and Wm . .J, Linvi.11e. CCI..C #10974788 
(I r~-1 •'.)9 H' r:. -·6 \ . JI_ • J .·· . 0.J · us 1 • 

UNIVERSITY, BLOOMINGTON. 
307. Commencement, 1983. ( 1378 I385ucm). 
308. Financial report for the year ending June 30, 1983. (1378 I385ut). 
309. The president's financial· report 1983--8l1-, OCLC #8717740 

(1378 I385upre). 
310. Telephone Directory 1983-84. 
311. University Club Year Book 1979-80,, 

Bureau of Public 
312. Eun;ipean :international organizations and integration movements, 

by Medsker. 1970. 



Folklore Institute. 
313. The Ivory To,,,.rer and the Town Hall Public Folklore and Public 

History in IndLanci, by Intci Gale Carpenter. 1982, OCLC #1(;871283 
(1907,2 196). 

Institute for Urban Transportation. 
314, Fort Wayne Publi.c Transportatic-n Corporatton. Management 

Performance Audit. 1980, OCLC #099737111 (I388J1 F736). 
315. State0,;ride Transit Evaluation Program, Bloomington Trarrsit, 1981. 

School of Public & Environmental Affairs. 
316. The actual, estimated, and. forecasted cost of the Indiana Mental 

Health Delivery System, fiscal years 1981 through 1900, by 
Davtd S" Dierck:lns, 
[Indiana Department of Mental Health, Division of Planning], 

School of Public and Environmental Affairs, Centt:!r for Public Sector 
Labor Relations. 

317. $Dialogue: a review of labor-management cooperation in p~bltc 
education V,l #1 Spring 1984 (quarterly $8.00 tier year] .. 
OCLC #1123750 (I33L89 DS36). 

318. Financing Indiana's public schools:, an ;:ma~ysis of the past and 
recorrunendations for th.e f,1ture. Oct, l98L~, by Robert G. Lehner:. 
and Carlyn E . .Johnson, 

. UNIVERSITY , INDIANAPOLIS, 
School of Edu.cation. 

319. Adult vocational education directory Region 8 Boone, Hamilton~ 
Hancock, Hendricks, ,.Johnson, Mar Jon, Morgan & Shelby Countie:c~ 
1984-85, 

School of Medicine. Department of Nutrition & Dietetics. Universitv 
Hospital, D-132, 1100 W. Mtchigan SL, Indpls. 46223 ... 

320. Collection of recipes. Edited by H. Bernice Boucher, 1984. 
625 p. $20.00 OCLC #1120829!} (I61.'.;LS C697i). 

School of Social Work. 
32L Seventy Years of Social Wo:rk Educ.au.on at In.dtana Unive:rf:ity. 

'- . R ~ .If' ·249) 1 (I-:,-o .l,:,8;:. \ 1984, by Helen Cintilda . ogers. CX~IL: ii10 Cl .. 1/n . J .. Y,.ffs;, 

UNIVERSITY• NORTHWEST GARY, 
322. $Steel shavings. Life in the Calumet R.egton. Vol. 9, 1983 ($2,50 

L:HH,-,.J:Ustory-IUN 1 %00 Br<Jadway, Gary, IN l}6408) OCLC #527183L~ 
(1977.201 Ll92ste). 

323. $Steel shavings. Sporls in the Calumet Region. VoL 10~ 1984 
($2.50) (1977.201 L192ste). 

324. $Steel shavings. Families c.f the Calumet Region. VoL U .• 1985. 
'a,•7 c:-n .) '1 r··T7 ·r•'f • in~, t ) (,,r,~, • ..:1-.. l,. '':}. 1 --'•J .. L, .• :;rL.S ... e a 

UNIVERSITY--PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT INDIANAPOLIS,, 
325. IUPOI Facts 1983·--84. (Ind, Pam.378 IP3.S5 No. 43). 
326. Speakers program guid,~. 1984., 



-17-

REPORTS & PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED BY STATE AGENCIES 
BUT NOT PUBLISHED BY TIIEM 

COMMERCE, DEPT. OF -
327. In step with the future .•• Indiana's strategic Economic Development 

& Plan. 1984 Indiana State Chamber of Commerce, One North 
Capitol, Suite 200, Indpls., IN 46204-2248 (317)634-6407. 
$10.00 per copy. OCLC #10887124 (1338.9 I35). 

Energy Policy, Division of. 
328. Indiana Solar Energy Coalition. Renewable energy works. 

5th Annual Conference. 1983. 
Tourism Development Division. 

329. Indiana "Fun" map 1984-85. [Map) [Association of Indiana Convention 
& Visitors Bureau) 

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD. 
330. Closed loop geothermal heat pump design handbook by Canbek Karaca 

1984. Indianapolis Center for Advances Research. 611 N. 
Capitol Avenue, Indpls., 46204. 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, Room 206 State House. 
Counsel for Community Development, Inc. 

331. Indiana financial markets and economic development. A fresh 
approach. 1984. OCLC #10502389 (1332.1 I385fi). 

HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF - llOJ. State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 
332. *Bridge inspection and inventory report, by county. Benton, Clark 

Clay, Dekalb; Delaware, Dubois, Floyd, Franklin, Fulton, 
Harrison. Hendricks, Jay, Jennings, Lagrange, Lawrence, Marion 
(Indianapolis), Porter, Pulaski, Ohio, Owen, Putnam, Ripley, 
St. Joseph, Shelby, Spencer, Starke, Sullivan, Switzerland, 
Tippecanoe, Vermillion, Wabash, Washington, Wayne. Contractor 
varies. 1983-84. 

333. Techniques for estimating magnitude and frequency of floods on 
streams in Indiana by Dale R. Glatfelter. 1984. (U.S. Geological 
Survey. Water resources investigations report 84-4134). 
OCLC #11321639 (1551.489 G55lte). 

INDIANA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL. 
334. Indiana Juvenile Service Study. 1st report and final report, by 

Arthur D. Little, Inc., Indiana University, 1983. 
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPT. OF -

335. Increasing residential service options for developmentally disabled 
persons in Indiana: issues & considerations 1984 (Institute 
for Comprehensive Planning,, P.O. Box 185, Valparaiso, IN 
46383). OCLC #11901254 (I362.3 H515in). 

336. Planning community living arrangements for developmentally disabled 
persons in Indiana: 1983 update - enumeration. (Institute for 
Comprehensive Planning. P.O. Box 185, Valparaiso, IN 46383. 



-18-

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - 608 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 
337. Availability of water from the outwash aquifer, Marion County, 

Indiana, by Barry Smith. (U.S. Geological Survey, Water­
Resources Investigations Report (83-4144). OCLC #10341192 
(1551.49 S643av). 

338. Ground-water resources of the White River Basin, Randolph County, 
Indiana, by Wayne W. Lapham. 1984. (U.S. Geological Survey). 
OCLC #10944304 (1551.49 L312gr). 

339. Soil survey of Orange County Indiana [1984] U.S. Department of 
Agriculture. 

Historic Preservation, Division of 
340. +Hoosier Landmarks, Indiana properties listed ih the National 

Register of Historic Places, 1983. 
Water, Division of 

U.S. Army Engineers District. Corps of Engineers, Louisville. 
341. Special streambank erosion report. Wabash River, New Harmony. 

1983. OCLC #10161147.(I627.5 3741st). 
PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, DEPT. OF - Room 229 State House (927-0344). 

Adult & Community Education Division. 
342. Costs and benefits of Indiana ABE - An evaluation of adult basic 

education in Indiana Phase III: local program issues 1982, 
by New Educational Directions, Inc. 814 E. Market St., 
Crawfordsville, IN 47933. 

STATE LIBRARY - 140 N. Senate Avenue, Indpls., 46204. 
343. +King Research, Inc. An evaluation of Indiana network of 

cooperative services. Final report. 1984. OCLC #10367555 
(1021.65 R688e). 



- 19 -

Periodicals Published by Indiana State Agencies 
Received at the Indiana State Library 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF 
Cities and towns. 336 C581. 
School administrator. 379 S372. 
Township trustees' bulletin. 336 T753t. 

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
Orders. 940.3 I385a. 
Permanent orders. ·940.3 I385a. 

ADULT LITERACY COALITION 
Literacy letter. 374 L776 (#11074603). 

AG~NG AND AGED, COMMISSION ON 
Mature Living. 362.6 M44Si. 

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
Indiana environmental health news [press releases] 

ARTS COMMISSION 
Literature news~ 
Newsletter. 706 I385n. 

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 
Official opinion. 340 184. 

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF 
Indiana Business & Industry. 650 1385. 

Economic Analysis. . 
Perspectives on the Indiana economy. 330.9772 p467. 

Energy Policy. 
Indiana energy news. 333.79 I385en (#10804561). 

CORRECTIONt DEPARTMENT OF 
Research and Statistics~ Division of. 

Offender population. 364.3 I385ia. 
Offender population report for calendar year. 364.3 032 

(#11957507). 
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION 

Bulletin. 331 I385b, 
Press releases 331 I385em. 

Research and Statistics Section. 
Benefit exhaustions by area. 368.4 I385be. 
Claims by area. 368.4 1385c. 
Covered employment and payrolls. 331 C783i. 
Initial claims and insured unemployment by weeks. 368.4 

I385ic. 
Indiana labor market trends 331 L123. 
Labor force estimates. 331.1 L122. 
Labor market information. Indiana summary. 331 I385lm. 
Labor market information. Indpls. area 331 A6781. 
Monthly summary of unemployment insurance activities. 

368.4 1385m. 
Quarterly report of unemployment insurance claims by 

local office. 
Trends. See Indiana Labor Market Trends. 



Unemployment insurance payments by industry. Indiana 
stale totals. 8.4 1385up. 

Unernployment i s ran e payments b1,, local office, 
Indiana state totals. 368.4 I Sul. 

GOVERNOR'S STATE VOLUNTAR ACTION PROGRAM 
Horizons. 1.37 HBll. 
Messages, 353 I385. 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF 
Bulletin 614 I385bm. 

Public Health Statistics Divis on. 
Indiana vital statistics newsletter. 312 I385in. 

HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF 
Press releases~. 
Road information and detour bulletin. 625.7 I385p. 

Safety Divtsion 
Personal injury and motor vehicle accident summary. 

625.7 I385sda. 
HISTORICAL BUREAU 

Indiana history bulletin. 977.2 I Shb. 
Junio Historical Society newsletter. 977.2 H789h. 

ISLATIVE RVICES A NCY 
Code Revision, Office of. 

Indiana register. 345.1 I385iaca. 
MENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF 

Developmental sabilities, Division on. 
News no es, 

MOTOR VEHI ES, BUR 
I385fo (#11461937). 

NA AL R RTMENT OF 
tdoor Indiana. 634.Q 094iaa. 

Forestry Division. 
· Fo~e t pes informer. 634.96 F716. 

Oil and Gas Division. 
Oil and ga rilling report. 553.28 I So. 

OCCUPATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, 0 I OF 
.Journal. 33 ,2592 J86 (#12099957). 

PERS EL, DEPA T 
Interchange. 351.4 161. 

PORT ISSIC)N 
Portside (replaces Tide-ings) 386 I385p. 

POSTSECONDARY PROPRIETARY EDUC ION COMMISSION 
Commission comment. 3 1.41 I385com. 

PROT I AND ADVOC ICE ISSI FOR THE 
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 

New$1ett r. 362. I385n. 
PU JC WEL RE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Summari d fund and expendit re report for the month. 
'.361 l g~lSt:. 

REVE E, DEPAR OP STATE 
County option income tax information bulletin. 
India Department Revenue rulings. 336.2 I385in. 



Income Tax Division 
Information bulletin. 

Inheritance Tax Division. 
Quarterly statistical report. 336.2 I385re. 

Motor Fuel Tax Division. 
Information bulletin. 

Sales Tax Division. 
Information bulletin. 

STATE LIBRARY 
Focus on Indiana libraries. (In conjunction with I.L.A. 

and I.L.T.A.) 20.5 F652L. 
Indiana libraries. (In conjunction with I.L.A. and 

I.L.T.A.) 20 I3BSL. 
Indiana Division. 

Checklist of Indiana state documents. 
15.772 C514. 

STATE POLICE 
Summary of motor vehicle traffic accidents. 

STREAM POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
Indiana environmental health news. [press release] 

SUPREME COURT 
Report of the cases decided. 345.4 1385S. 

[no longer published] 
TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING BOARD 

Agenda. 
VETERANS' AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF 

Bulletin. 369.186 H789v. 
VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF 

Communique. 371.42 1385. 
Vocational coordinator. 379.155 V8716. (#12091475). 

WHITE RIVER PARK DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
Press release. 
WaterMarks. 712.5 W314. (#09584889). 

INSTITUTIONS 

DEAF, SCHOOL FOR THE 
Hoosier. 362.45 I385s. 

LARUE D. CARTER MEMOR AL HOSPITAL, 
Medical Library 

Mnem6n1c. 362.2 M686. 
MUSCATATUCK STATE HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER, Butlerville 

Mirror. 362.3 M676. 
SILVERCREST CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT CENTER 

The horizon. 362.3 S5B7. 
STATE HOSPITAL, EVANSVILLE 

State Static. 362.2 S797. 
STATE HOSPITAL, Madison 

Overview. (Formerly Cragmont Bulletin.) 



STA HOSPITAL, New Caste 
Valley views. 

- 22 -

E HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER, Fort Wayne 
Inte com. 362.3 16 . 

ES AND UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY, Muncie 
Bulletin. 378 Bl87b. 
Forum. 378. Bl~7f. 
Indiana council for the social studies. ISS Quarterly 

3 8 Bl87so. 
Business Research, Bureau of. 

Ball State business review. 
Report 658 R42Sre. 

NDIANA UNIVERSITY- RDUE UNIVERSI 
nter for American Studies. 

AT INDI APOLIS 

PURDUE 
Convergence. 

IVERSITY, Lafayette 
Bulletin. 378 P985 bu. 
Purdue reports. 378 P985pr 

Agricultural Engineering Dept. of. 
Breaking new ground. 630.5 B828. 

(#11957572). 
Agricultural Experiment Station. 

Indiana crops and livestock. 631 138 gr. 
Indiana weekly weather and crop report. 551.5 1385. 
Research b lletin. 630.7 985b. 
Station bull tin. 630.72 S797. 

Center for Public Policy and Public Administr tion. 
CPPP Action. 350 P9765. 

Civil Engineering, School of. 
Environmental engineering news. 628 P985s. 
HERPICC Pothole Gazette formerly HERPICC Newsletter 

of roads and stre ts. 388.1 N558. 
tension Service. Cooperative 

Hoosier 
Pur ea 

horticultural newsletter. 716 I 
i ultural reports. 

5 hh. 

Industrial Adm nistration, Krannert Graduate School of. 
Focus. 3 .05 F652. 

Musical Organizations. 
P.M. notes. 378 P985pm. 

University Calendar Office. 
Purdue University calendar, projected schedule of 

events. 378 P985pe. 



- 23 -

STATE UNIVERSITY, Te re Haute 
Bulletin. 378 I385sb. 
Contemporar education. 378 I385st. 
Financial repor 378 I385sf. 

English and Journalism, Dept. of. 
Mi estern iournal of anguage and folklore. 

398 M6~9i. 
U VERSITY, Bloomington 

Bulletin. 
Indiana Review. 378 138Suiw. 

Business, Graduate School of. 
Business Horizons. 380 I385ia. 

Business, Graduate School of. Re earch, Div. of. 
Indiana business review. 380 I385i. 

Education, School of. 
Bulletin. 

History Department. 
Indiana magazine of history. 977.2 I385q. 

Indianapolis Law School. 
Indiana law review. 347.05 I385L 

Law, School of. 
Indiana law journal. 347.05 IJBS. 

Public and Environmental Af airs, School of. 
Dialogue. 331.89 D536 (#1123750). 
Midwest monitor. 331.795 M629. 

Research and Graduate Development, Office of. 
Research and creative activity. 378 I385urc. 

School Programs, fice of. 
News & notes on the social sciences. 300.7 N558, 

Vocational Educa ional Services. 
Communique 1371.42 I 5. 

UNIVERSITY, NORTHW GARY 
Steel shavings. 977.201 Ll92ste. 



- 24 -· 

INDEX TO 1984 ANNUAL CUMULATION (VOLUME 12) 

(Figures refer to ltem numbers, not to page numbers.) 

Abortion, 93 
Acc.ounts, State Board of, 2-3 
Adams County, 71 
Adjutant General, 4 
Admi.nistration. 

See Management 
Adoption, 199 
Aeronautics, 236 
Affirmative action, 19, 171, 195 

See also Plans, State plans. 
Agriculture, 26-28, 270-275 

See also Crops; Farm produce 
Air pollution, 11 
Air quality, 11 

See also Air pollution 
Airports, 236 
Alcoholic beverages, 12-13, 85-87 
Anderson, 72, 294 
An.nexa.tion, 139 
Annual report, 4, 11, 14, 18, 59-60, 73, 91, 

119, 192, 205, 233, 249-251, 255 
Appropr.iation:s. 150, 214 
Arch:i.tecture, )40 
Arts, 14-17, 258 

See also Handicrafts 
Asphalt, 288 
Athletics, 32.3 
Audio-visual material, 135 
Audi.ting, 18 
Audits, 165 
Autism, 138 
Autmuohiles. 

See Motor vehicles 
Awards, 88 
Ball State University, 256-259 
Banks, 75 
Benton County, 72, 332 
Birds, 172 
Bloomington, 314 
Blue collar workers. 

See Labor and laboring classes 
Bridges, 281, 332 
Brown County, 284 
Budget, 120 
Buses. 

See Motor vehicles 
Business, 44-45, 145 
Calumet Region, 322-324 

Careers. 
See Occupations 

Carroll County, 72 
Cass County, 184 
Central Indiana, 92 
Central State Hospital, 247 
Child abuse, 200-201 
Child welfare, 196, 199-201, 203-204 

See also Day nurseries 
Christmas trees, 26 -
Cities and towns, 23, 220 
Cookery~ 320 
Corporations, 210 
Corrections, 51 

See also Inmates 
Costs, industrial, 35-36 
Counties, 69 
County officials and employees, 1 
Court cases, 234 
Courts, 216 
Crawfordsville, 72 
Credit, 31 
Crime and criminals, 5.1-52 
Criminal justice, 52, 147, 334 
Crops, 26-28, 270 
Curriculum research, 305 
Daviess County, 285 
Day nurseries, 142, 196 
DeKalb County, 72, 332 
Delaware County, 332 
Developmentally Disabled, 78, 138, 159, 

163-164, 335-336 
See also Mentally handicapped, 

Residential facilities 
Directories: 

Commerce, 22 
Criminal justice, 52 
education and counseling, 53-54 
Handicapped, 89 
hospitals and health facilities, 62, 96 
schools and universities, 53-54, 193 

256, 265, 267, 310 
tourism, 49 

D:lsabled. 
See Developmentally disabled, 

Handicapped 
Discrimination, 20-21 

See also Minorities 



- 25 -

uiseases. 104, 109 
Drug abuse, 12-13, 85-87, 223, 225-226, 228 
Dubois County, 72, 332 
Economic assistance, 31-34, 189, 191 
Economic development, 23-25, 29-34, 37, 46, 

327, 331 
Economic forecasting, 327 
Education, 46, 76-77, 80-82, 304-306 

adult, 5, 55-56, 319, 342 
business, 58 
See also Schools; Special education; 

Vocational education 
Education, higher, 119-120 

See also Universities and colleges 
Educational programs, 9-10, 318 
Eggs, 60 
Elections, 211-212 
Elementary schools, 80-82 

See also Secondary schools 
Elkhart County, 292 
Emergency medical services, 61-65 
Employees, 7, 189-191 
Employees, training of, 242-241* 
Employment, 7, 59, 66-72 
Energy, 38-41, 79, 330 

See also Solar energy 
Engineering, 292 
Environment, 73-74, 94, 113-114, 181 
Erosion, 341 
Evansville State Hospital, 250 
Export trade. 

See Trade 
Family, 196, 324 
Farms produce, 27-28 

See also Crops 
Feeds, 272-273 
Fertilizers and manures, 215 
Festivals, 16-17, 48 
Finance, 75, 318, 331 
Financial aid, students, 223 
Fishing, 101, 173-174 
Flood control, 333 
Floods, 333 
Floyd County, 332 
Folk arts. 

See Arts, Handicrafts 
Folklore, 313 
Foreign education. 42 
Fort Wayne, 314 
Fort Wayne State Hospital and Training 

Center, 251 
Fountain County, 72 
Frankfort, 72 
Franklin County, 332 
Fulton County, 332 

Gambling, 279 
Gardening, 175 
General Assembly. 

See Legislature 
Geological Survey: 

Indiana, 176-183 
U.S., 337-339 

Geology, 176-183, 283 
Gibson County, 184, 287 
Goshen, 72 
Governor, 76-78 
Governor's Committee on Indiana's Utility 

Future, 79 
Governor's Select Advisory Commission for 

Primary and Secondary Education, 80-82 
Governor's Select Advisory Commission on 

Public Welfare, 83 
Governor's Task Force Report on Public 

Service Company of Indiana, Marble 
Hill, 84 

Governor's Task Force·to Reduce Drunk 
Driving, 85-87 

Grain. 
See Crops 

Grand jury, 147 
Grants, 15 
Grasses, 290 
Gravity, 179 
Ground water. 

See Water, underground 
Guides. 

See Manuals 
Hamilton County, 319 
Hancock County, 319 
Handbooks. 

See Manuals 
Handicapped, 78, 88-91, 170, 204 
Handicrafts, 16-17 
Harbors, 192 
Harrison County, 332 
Hay, 27 
Health care. 

See Medical care 
Health education, 95, 141 
Health facilities, 96, 105-106, 142 
Health programs, 97-98, 107-108, 111, 316 
Heat pump, 330 
Heating, 330 
Hendricks County, 319, 332 
Highway research, 124~126, 281, 283-290 

See also Joint Highway Research Project 
Highways. 

See Roads, Interstate Highway Systems 
Highways, Department of, 121-126 
Historic preservation, 184, 340 



Eir:tory, 2, 313 
Home owners. 39, 194 
i1ospttal Prospective Payment Study 

Commission, 127 
Hospitals, 62, 105-106, 127 

See also Psychiatric hospitals 
Housing, 20, 128-131 
Huntf.ng, 172 
Indiana Solar Energy Coalition, 324 
Indiana State Chamber of Connnerce, 327 
Ind:iana State University, 303-306 
Indiana Univers:l.ty, 307-318, 321 

- 26 -

Indiana University, Kokomo Campus, 293 
Indiana University, Northwest Campus, 322-324 
Indiana University-Purdue University 

at Indianapolis, 319-321, 325-326 
Indiana University-Purdue University 

at Indianapolis, Columbus 
Center, 295 

Indianapolis, 71, 246, 332 
Industrial relations, 317 
Industry, 23-25, 29-30, 34-36, 71-72, 

158, 176 
fnmates, 51 
Insects, 268 
Interstate Highways Systems, 122, 224 
Jasper County, 71 
Jay County, 72, 332 
,,,ffersonville, 72 

Ji;mn.ings County, 332 
Job descriptions, 5 
Johnson_County, 319 
J.:itnt Highway Research Project, 283-290 
Judicial process, 216 
~; ltvenile law, 334 
Kokomo, 71-72 
Kosciusko County, 292 
Labor and laboring classes, 133-134, 

158, 235, 291, 317 
See also White collar workers 

Labor relations. 
See Industrial relations 

::,abor supply. 
See Manpower 

Lagrange County, 332 
LaPorte County 72 
Law enforcement, 135, 221-232 
Lawrence County, 289, 332 
r_.2.wrenceburg, 72 
Lebanon, 72 
Legislation, 136 

See also Statutes 
Lc,gislative journals, 161-162 
~egislature, 151-152, 154-156 
Libraries, 218-219, 263, 343 
Lite.racy, 6, 55, 57 

Local governmentt 139, 277 
Logansport State Hospital, 252-254 
Lotteries. 

See Gambling 
Madison, 72 
Management, 190, 278 
Manpower, 66-69, 291-295 
Manuals: 

Maps: 
driving, 167 

aeronautical, 236 
geology, 178, 182 
highway, 121, 329 
soils, 284-287, 289 

Marble Rill Nuclear Project, 84 
Marion, 72 
Marion County, 319, 332, 337 
Markets, 28 
Medicaid, 202 
Medical care, 96-98, 109, 127, 202, 335-336 

glossaries, 95 
Medical rnalpract:i.ce • 143 
Mental health, 159, 316 
Mental retardation. 

See Mentally handicapped 
Mentally handicapped, 163-164, 247-255 
Migration, 235 
Military. 

See Adjutant General 
Mines and 1lllineral resources, 3, 176, 178 
Minorities~ 19-21, 44-45 

See also Discrimination 
Montgomery County, 72 
Morgan. County, 72, 319 
Mortality, 103-104, 110, 112 
Motor vehicles, 49-50~ 165-169, 229, 232, 

239, 241, 296-301 
Motorcycle.s, 169 
Mourning dove, 172 
Muncie, 259 
Muscatatuck State Hospital and Training 

Cen.ter, 248 
National System of Interstate and Defense 

Highways. 
See Interstate Highway System 

New Albany, 72 
New Castle, 72 
New Castle State Hospital, 255 
New federalism, 148 
New Harmony, 341 
Noble County, 71 
Northern Indiana, 100 
Nuclear energy, 84 
Nurseries, 175 
Nutrition, 320 
Occupational injuries, 133-134 



(l::cu.pational training, 141, 144., 160 
•. c,_,pations, 160 

- ,1• County, 184, 332 

See Petroleum; Wells 
a.nge County, 72, 339 

Cv,'n County, 332 
:Parasites, 269 
Pari-:mutuel betting. 

See Gambling 
P"l.rks, 245-246 

See also State parks 
Pavements, 124-125, 288 
Perry County, 72 
Pesticides, 271, 274 
P~troleum, 40, 177 

See also Wells 
Physical education and training, 111 
Planning. 

See Plans; State plans 
Plans, 123, 126 

See also Affirmative action; 
, State plans 

P]ym.outh, 71 
Pollution, 73-74, 94, 115-118 

See also Solid waste management 
Population, 92, 99-100, 102 
0 orter County, 332 
Ports. 

See Harbors 
F,Jultry, 60 
P,:~"l::try schools. 

See Elementary schools 

See Corrections; Inmates 
Frnperty, 340 
Psychiatric hospitals, 249 
Public employees, 302 

See also State officials 
and employees 

Public records, 140 
Public schools. 

See Elementary schools; 
Schools; Secondary schools 

Public Service Co. of Indiana, 84 
'F nblic speaking, 264, 326 
P11blic transportation. 

See Transportation: 
urban 

Public utilities, 79, 194 
µublic welfare, 83, 132, 197-198 
P12laski County, 332 · 
Purdue University, Lafayette, 260-302 
Putna.'ll County 332 
Railroads, 301 
Randolph County, 71-72, 338 
R~ading, 57, 304 
R,::>ctpes, 320 

- ?.7 -

Recreation, 111, 170, 185-188 
Recreation areas, 170, 185-188 
Regulations: 

fishing, 173-174 
Indiana Administrative Cod~, 157 

Rehabilitation, 205-207, 247-248, 335-336 
Report. 

See Annual report 
Residential facilities, 163, 247-255, 335-33 

See also Developmentally disabled 
Retirement, 282 
Revenue, 279-280 
Ripley County, 332 
River basins: 

White River Basin, 338 
Rivers: 

Wabash River, 341 
See also River basins 

Roads, 224, 229, 290, 300-302 
See also Streets 

Rosters. 
See Directories 

Safety regulations, 126, 133-134, 144 
St. Joseph County, 332 
Salem, 72 
Salt, 180 
Schools, 53-54, 317 

See also Elementary schools;· : ·, 
Secondary schools 

Secondary schools, 56, 80-82 
Securities, 213 
Shale, 40 
Shelby County, 319, 332 
Shelbyville, 72 
Social services 9 132, 214, 321 
Soil-surveys, 339 
Soils, 284-287, 289 
Solar energy, 328 
Solid waste management, 139 
Special education, 146 
Sports. 

See Athletics 
Starke County, 332 
State Fair, 217 
State offices, 2-3 
State officials and employees, 1, 5, 

151-152, 154-156 
See also Public employees 

State parks, 185-188, 245-246 
State plans: 

emergency medical, 61 
health, 97-98, 107-108 

State police, 221-232 
Stat:istics: 

abortion, 93 
employment, 134 
libraries, 219 
mental health, 164 



public welfare, 197-198 
school corporations, 54 
vital, 99, 103-104, 110 

Statut,:,rn: 
acts, 136, 153 

Still-birth, 103, 112 
Streams, 101, 113-114, 116, 118, 333, 341 
Streets, 300-302 
Sullivan County, 332 
Switzerland County, 332 
Taxat i.on, 150 

county 208 
income, 208 
inhe.ritance, 209 

Technology, 293-294 
Telecommunications, 62, 64 
Telephone. 

See Telecommunications 
Terre Haute, 72 
Tippecanoe County, 72, 332 
Tornadoes, 222 
Tourism, 46-50, 329 
Trade, 42-43 
Traffic safety, 221, 223, 227, 230-232 
Transportation. 236-237 

rural, 237 · 
urban, 41, 220, 238-241, 312-315 

Travel, 47-50 
Trees, 26 

See also Christmas trees 
Trucks. 

See Motor vehicles 
Unemployed, 70 
U.S. Army, Corps of Engineers, 341 
Universities and colleges, 120, 256-257 

See also Ball State University 
Indiana State University; Indiana. 
University; Indiana University, 
Northwest Campus; Indiana University­
Purdue University at Indianapolis; 
Indiana University-Purdue University 
at Indianapolis, Columbus Center; 
Purdue University 

Urban. 
See Cities and towns 

Vermillion County, 72, 332 
Vigo County, 181, 184 
Vital statistics, 99, 103-104, 110 
Vocational education, 7-10, 32, 58-59, 193, 

242-244, 319 
Vocational rehabilitation, 206-207 
Voting, 211-212 

See also Elections 

- 28 -

Wabash County, 332 
Wages, 5, 71-72 
Warren County, 72 
Warrick County, 184 
Warsaw, 72 
Washington County, 332 
Water. 

See River basins; Rivers; Streams 
Water quality, 115-118 
Water supply, 276, 337 
Water underground, 338 
Wayne County, 332 
Wells, 177 
Wells County, 261 
White collar workers, 67 

See also Labor and laboring classes 
White County, 72 
White River Park, 245-246 
Whitley County, 71, 286 
Youth, 7, 334 




